

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21373/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

WA No. 2945/2007

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

V.K.LALITHAMBIKA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10496 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35199 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6544 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Wasim Quadri, Adv.
Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Garg, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6544 of 2010

Respondent no. 2 in this matter is yet to be

served. Therefore, steps may be taken for issuance of

notice of respondent no. 2 by registered post with

acknowledgement due and also by courier service.

The

-2-

petitioners shall take steps within a week.

The matter

shall be listed before the Registrar Court for completion

of service and also for completion of the pleadings.

The connected matters shall be listed once service is complete and pleadings are complete in the aforesaid matter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master