

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R H . B . P R A B H A K A R A S A S T R Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21373/2008

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

V.K.LALITHAMBIKA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 6544 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr Saqib, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Himinder Lal, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.21373/2008

As per office report it is stated that counter affidavit is filed by the respondent. However, rejoinder affidavit is not filed within the time fixed by the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO.6544/2010
The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

Rejoinder affidavit is not filed within the time

-2-

Item No.4

prescribed by the Hon'ble Court.

Despite sufficient opportunity petitioner has not taken steps to confirm service on unserved respondent No.2. Hence, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for not taking steps

against respondent No.2.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj