

ã
ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3544 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V.K.LALITHAMBIKA DEVI

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 3545 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 3547 of 2012

Civil Appeal NO. 3548 of 2012

Date: 13/12/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. S. Waseem A. Qadri, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Blramdas, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Reena Roy, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jai, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, learned counsel for the appellants, and not objected to by learned counsel for the respondents, list the matter on January 17, 2013 at top of the board.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

