

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Interlocutory Application No.32837 of 2019
in
Civil Appeal No.3544 of 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K.LALITHAMBIKA DEVY

Respondent(s)

WITH

Interlocutory Application No.32842 of 2019
in
Civil Appeal No.3547 of 2012

Interlocutory Application No.32828 of 2019
in
Civil Appeal No.3545 of 2012

Interlocutory Application No.35389 of 2019
in
Civil Appeal No.3548 of 2012

O R D E R

1. Applications have been filed in these matters on behalf of the appellant(s) seeking permission to withdraw these appeals.

2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the appellant(s) that relief has already been granted under the Government Policy MoD letter No.01(05)/2010-D(Pen-Policy) dated 17-01-2013.

3. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents have no objection.

2. Permission to withdraw the appeals is granted.

3. Interlocutory Applications are accordingly allowed.

4. The appeals are accordingly disposed of.

....., J.
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 14, 2019

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.3544/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V.K.LALITHAMBIKA DEVY

Respondent(s)

IA 32837/2019-WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION

WITH

C.A. No. 3547/2012 (XI-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 32842/2019)

C.A. No. 3545/2012 (XI-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 32828/2019

SUBHRO SANYAL, ADVOCATE (SCLSC))

C.A. No. 3548/2012 (XI-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 35389/2019

Date : 14-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Akhil Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR
 Mr. Subhro Sanyal, AOR
 Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
 Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Applications are allowed.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)